S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16652/2011 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6323/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2009 in CRLA No.6/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

FRANCIS PASSAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report))

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(Standing Counsel)

Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Ms. Garima Bose, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for the State of Meghalaya, submits on instructions that the Transfer Certificate said to have been issued by the Headmaster, Seng Khasi Morning School, Shillong, on 25th September, 1994, had, in fact, not been issued by the said school.

Let this matter stand over till Wednesday, to enable Mr. Mukherjee, to file an affidavit to that effect.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar